
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
998 
88 
22 
2 

969 
28 
19 

171 
997 
812 
69 

490 
382 
97 

576 
85 
68 

209 
38 
66 
44 
48 

995 

Name 
Lars Michalke 
Miroslav Stary 
Lea Andres 
Jens Gundlich 
Tim Tröbst 
Benjamin Rüffer 
Björn Bischof 
Simon Sombory 
Loris Frommenwiler 
Nicole Köberle (G) 
Marco Pfeifer (G) 
Marcus Kulessa (G) 
Alexander Rolapp (G) 
Sebastian Puttkamer 
Jürgen Rehhahn 
Thomas Stricker 
Stefan Röwekamp 
Lars Arneke 
Joshua Kron 
Marc Buxel 
Ayk Schrof 
Sebastian Uhl 
Hermann Münkel (G) 

Nat-Town 
DEU-Saarbrücken 
CZE-Karlovy Vary 
DEU-Babenhausen 
DEU-Oestrich 
DEU-Treuen 
DEU-Crottendorf 
AUT-Nüziders 
DEU-Stuttgart 
CHE-Waltenschwil 
DEU-Fridolfing 
DEU-Berglen 
DEU-Ostfildern 
DEU-FRIEDRICHRODA
DEU-Köln 
DEU-Hanhofen 
ITA-Worms 
DEU-Herzebrock 
DEU-Bad Krozingen 
DEU-Oberursel Taunus
DEU-KIEL 
DEU-Ulm 
DEU-Unterschneidheim
DEU-Ainring 

Entrant 
ADAC Saarland e.V 

ADAC Hessen-Thüringen 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 
Racing Team Ost 

SL Motorsport 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Motorsportclub Kirchheim unter 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike 1 
Nullerwetter by Pitbike1 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 
Team Michelin Reifenwerke 

Bike 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
TM SMK 450 
Ktm 
KTM 
KTM 
Ktm 
Tm 
Honda 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
TM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
SMX Honda 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 

Tyres 
Metzeler 

Metzeler 

Michelin 
Michelin 

Michelin 

Michelin 
Michelin 
Michelin 

FNM 
DMSB 
FIM 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SwissM
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Laps 
11 
12 
13 
11 
12 
12 
12 
9 

11 
11 
11 
10 
11 
12 
12 
11 
11 
7 

12 
6 

10 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:07.889 
1:08.733 
1:08.822 
1:09.918 
1:10.360 
1:10.798 
1:10.890 
1:10.961 
1:11.263 
1:11.410 
1:11.588 
1:11.621 
1:11.949 
1:12.409 
1:12.749 
1:12.984 
1:13.559 
1:14.800 
1:14.902 
1:16.584 
1:18.241 
1:19.505 
1:21.326 

Diff 

0.844 
0.933 
2.029 
2.471 
2.909 
3.001 
3.072 
3.374 
3.521 
3.699 
3.732 
4.060 
4.520 
4.860 
5.095 
5.670 
6.911 
7.013 
8.695 

10.352 
11.616 
13.437 

In Lap 
11 
6 
7 
4 

12 
10 
5 
9 
6 

11 
9 
9 

10 
12 
5 
6 

11 
7 
5 
6 

10 
3 
7 

km/h 
60,186 
59,447 
59,371 
58,440 
58,073 
57,713 
57,639 
57,581 
57,337 
57,219 
57,077 
57,050 
56,790 
56,429 
56,166 
55,985 
55,547 
54,626 
54,551 
53,353 
52,223 
51,393 
50,242 
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Int. ADAC SuperMoto Wittgenborn 
S4 

Free Practice 2 Group A 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 10:29:37 

Vogelsbergring 1,135 Km 

03.10.2025 10:30 

Zeitnahme: B. Möser

Rennleiter: Heiko Junge


